To learn more about ON Semiconductor, please visit our website at
Please note: As part of the Fairchild Semiconductor integration, some of the Fairchild orderable part numbers
will need to change in order to meet ON Semiconductor’s system requirements. Since the ON Semiconductor
product management systems do not have the ability to manage part nomenclature that utilizes an underscore
(_), the underscore (_) in the Fairchild part numbers will be changed to a dash (-). This document may contain
device numbers with an underscore (_). Please check the ON Semiconductor website to verify the updated
device numbers. The most current and up-to-date ordering information can be found at www.onsemi.com. Please

™
)
订购信息
器件编号 SenseFET 工作温度范围 封装 包装方法
FSB117HNY 1 A, 700 V
-40°C 至 +105°C 8 引脚双列直插封装 (DIP) 塑料管 FSB127HNY 2 A, 700 V
FSB147HNY 4 A, 700 V
应用框图
L
N
EMI
Filter + +
HV
VDD
+
GNDFB
IPK
Drain
PWM
+
图 1. 典型反激式应用
表 1. 输出功率表
(1)
产品
230 VAC ±15%
(2)
 85-265 VAC
适配器
(3)
 开架式
(4)
 适配器
(3)
 开架式
(4)
FSB117H 10 W 15 W 9 W 13 W
FSB127H 14 W 20 W 11 W 16 W
FSB147H 23 W 35 W 17 W 26 W
注：
1. 结温可限制最大输出功率。
2. 230 VAC 或 100/115 VAC，带倍压器。
3. 漏极引脚有足够的印刷电路板 (PCB) 覆铜作为散热片时，不通风的封闭适配器在 50C 环境温度下的典型持续